## 505999912 04/03/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6046622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAY OUZOUNOV	09/27/2018
ALEXANDER LORESTANI	09/27/2018
MONICA BHATIA	09/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GELTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	1933 DAVIS ST. #312	
City:	SAN LEANDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16839047

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504615211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57607-702.303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=57607\_702\_303\_signed\_assignment\_from\_parent#page1.tif source=57607\_702\_303\_signed\_assignment\_from\_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 505999912 REEL: 052309 FRAME: 0179

Attorney Docket No.: GLTRP002US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Nikolay Ouzounov</u>, <u>Alexander Lorestani</u>, and <u>Monica Bhatia</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the invention(s) described and set forth in the below-identified patent application(s):

Title of Invention:	RECOMBINANT COLLAGEN AND ELASTIN		
	MOLECULES AND USES THEREOF		
US Application No:	(16/144,914)		
Filing Date:	(Sept. 27, 2018)		
associated with Customer	th I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys Number <u>22434</u> to insert within the foregoing parentheses ication No. of said application when known.		

WHEREAS, Geltor, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at **1933 Davis St.**, San Leandro, CA **94577**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), and the right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s) and application(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming said invention(s), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all other countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), and reissues, reexaminations, patent term adjustments, patent term extensions, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to and with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the ASSIGNORS will, whenever counsel of the ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said application(s) for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceedings in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, invalidation proceedings, and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any

Assignment		
US Application No	16/144.914	
Page 2	· · · · ·	

Attorney Docket No.: GLTRP002US

reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the ASSIGNORS, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have signed their name on the date indicated.

DocuSigned by:

Mck Ouzouron

Nikolay Ouzounov

Dated: 9/27/2018 10:32:35 AM PDT

-- DocuSigned by:

Alexander Lorestani

Alexander Lorestani

Dated: 9/27/2018 9:52:59 AM PDT

---- DocuSigned by:

Monica Bhatia

Monica Bhatia

Dated: 9/27/2018 11:50:37 AM PDT

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED by ASSIGNEE:

Date:9/27/2018 9:52:59 AM PDT

DocuSigned by:

Alexander Lorestani
Alexander Lorestani, PhD

CEO

Geltor, Inc.

Page 2 of 2